2018 St. Francis XC Invitational

Race Date
August 31, 18 Final Team Results
Men
Men's 5K
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Year Place Place Time Time Back
Team - U. of Chicago Finish Position- 1
Team Score (places):22 Average Time: 15:51.6
1 2346 Henry Myers FR 1 1 15:40.5 15:40.5 0:00.0
2 2336 Ryan Cutter SO 2 3 15:49.5 31:30.1 0:08.9
3 2340 Chase Gardner SO 3 6 15:49.7 47:19.9 0:09.1
4 2341 Jacob Gosselin SR 7 13 15:56.3 1:03:16.2 0:15.7
5 2348 Joe Previdi JR 9 22 16:02.1  1:19:18.3 0:21.5
6 2349 Ansel Richards SR (20) (32) 16:03.3 1:35:21.6 0:22.7
7 2335 Sam Craig FR (12) (44) 16:07.7  1:51:29.4 0:27.1
8 2352 Kiyan Tavangar SO More Than 7 16:10.3  2:07:39.7 0:29.7
9 2339 Gavin Fujimori JR More Than 7 16:15.6  2:23:55.3 0:35.0
10 2350 Will Shine SO More Than 7 16:21.9  2:40:17.2 0:41.3
11 2337 Valentin Figueira FR More Than 7 16:23.9 2:56:41.1 0:43.3
12 2334 Jack Barbour SO More Than 7 16:31.6  3:13:12.8 0:51.0
13 2343 Tim Koenning JR More Than 7 16:36.3  3:29:49.2 0:55.7
14 2342 Andrew Kates JR More Than 7 16:54.6 3:46:43.8 1:14.0
15 2351 Rahul Tanna FR More Than 7 17:20.1 4:04:04.0 1:39.5
16 2347 Jordan Olson SO More Than 7 17:35.9  4:21:40.0 1:55.3
17 2338 Graham Frazier FR More Than 7 18:37.4 4:40:17.4 2:56.8
Team - St. Francis (lll.) Finish Position- 2
Team Score (places):45 Average Time: 16:03.7
1 2286 Omar Paramo FR 4 4 15:50.5 15:50.5 0:00.0
2 2280 Zachary Hoover SO 5 9 15:52.2 31:42.8 0:01.6
3 2290 Matt Wilson JR 6 15 15:54.9 47:37.7 0:04.3
4 2275 Gabe Ceballos SR 11 26 16:03.5 1:03:41.3 0:12.9
5 2283 Carlos Martinez FR 19 45 16:37.3  1:20:18.7 0:46.8
6 2277 Alex Cooper SR (28) (73) 16:57.1  1:37:15.8 1:06.5
7 2284 Riley Mcintyre FR (37) (110) 17:24.3 1:54:40.1 1:33.7
8 2273 Andre Baez Martinez SO More Than 7 17:34.3 2:12:145 1:43.7
9 2287 Leo Patino FR More Than 7 17:46.1  2:30:00.6 1:55.5
10 2274 Thomas Brown SR More Than 7 18:24.6  2:48:25.3 2:34.0
11 2281 Eric Judd SO More Than 7 18:28.8 3:06:54.1 2:38.2
12 2285 Chris Pagan SO More Than 7 18:40.8  3:25:35.0 2:50.2
Team - Purdue Northwest Finish Position- 3
Team Score (places):114 Average Time: 16:45.6
1 2207 Adam Joseph SO 14 14 16:18.8 16:18.8 0:00.0
2 2201 Antonio Chapa FR 20 34 16:39.6 32:58.5 0:20.7
3 2210 Chris Ramos JR 25 59 16:55.3 49:53.8 0:36.4
4 2206 Diego Gomez FR 26 85 16:56.3 1:06:50.1 0:37.4
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Race Date
August 31, 18

Bib No

Name

Team - Purdue Northwest
Team Score (places):114

5 2202
6 2212
7 2211
8 2204
9 2209
10 2203
11 2208
12 2205

Cameron Chapman
Cristian Zendejas
Fernando Rosas
Michael Crook
Mark Peters
Robert Corning
Alexander Morales
Brandon Davis

Team - St. Ambrose
Team Score (places):121

1 2252
2 2249
3 2256
4 2242
5 2240
6 2251
7 2254
8 2246
9 2241
10 2250
11 2255
12 2247
13 2248
14 2243
15 2245
16 2258
17 2253

Emilio Mancha
Matt Jung

Josh Pestka
Nick Chapan
Chris Borschnack
Sam Long
Cristian Nolasco
Casey Gerczak
Kyle Campagna
Leo Kesseler
Danny Parr
Simon Hagen
Jack Haugen
Austen Clark

AJ Engelsen
Brian Santino
Max Murphy

Team - Trinity Christian
Team Score (places):126

2316
2308
2310
2309
2315
2307
2314
2311
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Brantley VanOverloop
Caleb DeWeerd

Nick Heidinger
Andrew Dobrescu
Kyle VanderPlaats
Kevin Courtney
Andrew Miller

John Kennedy

2018 St. Francis XC Invitational
Final Team Results

Year

FR
SO
FR
FR
SR
JR

SO
SR

SR
FR
SR
FR
FR
JR

FR
SR
SO
JR

SO
SO
JR

FR
SR
SR
FR

SO
SR
FR
SR
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JR
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Time

Cumulative

Time

Time Back

Average Time: 16:45.6

16:57.9
17:10.7
17:12.8
17:14.4
18:58.7
19:36.1
19:47.1
21:27.2

1:23:48.0 0:39.0
1:40:58.8 0:51.9
1.58:11.6 0:53.9
2:15:26.1 0:55.5
2:34:24.8 2:39.8
2:54:01.0 3:17.3
3:13:48.1 3:28.2
3:35:15.3 5.08.3

Average Time: 16:54.7

16:17.8
16:36.8
16:45.1
16:56.5
17:57.3
18:09.2
18:13.5
18:18.8
18:20.3
18:23.9
18:34.7
18:52.8
19:21.4
20:07.6
20:14.5
20:31.7
21:20.6

16:17.8 0:00.0

32:54.6 0:18.9

49:39.8 0:27.2
1:06:36.3 0:38.6
1:24:33.6 1:39.4
1:42:42.9 1.51.4
2:00:56.5 1:55.6
2:19:154 2:00.9
2:37:35.7 2:02.4
2:55:59.6 2:06.0
3:14:34.3 2:16.8
3:33:27.2 2:34.9
3:52:48.6 3:03.5
4:12:56.2 3:49.7
4:33:10.8 3:56.6
4:53:42.5 4:13.8
5:15:03.2 5.02.7

Average Time: 16:54.4

16:20.3
16:22.8
16:54.1
17:.01.2
17:53.6
18:05.8
18:48.7
19:02.4

Men
Men's 5K
Overall Cumulative
Place Place
Finish Position- 3
29 114
(33) (147)
(35) (182)
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7
Finish Position- 4
13 13
18 31
21 52
27 79
42 121
(44) (165)
(46) (211)
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7
Finish Position- 5
15 15
16 31
24 55
30 85
41 126
(43) (169)
(51) (220)
More Than 7
2

16:20.3 0:00.0
32:43.1 0:02.4
49:37.2 0:33.8
1.06:38.4 0:40.8
1.24:32.0 1:33.3
1:42:37.8 1:45.5
2:01:26.6 2:28.4
2:20:29.0 2:42.1
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Race Date
August 31, 18

Bib No Name

Team - Trinity Christian
Team Score (places):126

9 2317 Noah Wolters
10 2312 Nathan Krygsheld
11 2306 Jose Beltran
Team - Waubonsee CC
Team Score (places):142

2421
2418
2420
2415
2419
2416
2417

No o~ wDN PR

Jordan VanBarriger
Stephen Merriweather
Brad Osuch

Tomas Dominguez
Ryan Moshinsky

Jake Fehrenbacher
C.J. Griolamo

Team - USF Alumni
Team Score (places):211

1 2388 Cameron Knudsen
2 2409 Stephen Wilder
3 2372 Danny Bahret
4 2401 Joey Santillo
5 2396 Johnny Principato
6 2379 Jake Fitzgerald
7 2387 Billy Klebenow
8 2375 Brian Blaylock
9 2407 Jesse Unzueta
10 2392 Colin Nielson
11 2376 Anthony Burbatt
12 2398 Aaron Sanchez
13 2393 John Niendorf
14 2383 Kevin Hardin
15 2382 Kevin Hanlon
16 2400 Chris Santillo
17 2380 Keith Fuentes
18 2385 Peter Hernandez
19 2410 Adam Yost
20 2384 Charles Heintzleman
21 2373 Sam Bandemer
22 2381 Micheal Giovanelli
23 2394 Joseph Parachetti
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2018 St. Francis XC Invitational

Final Team Results

Year

SR
SO
JR

FR
FR
FR
SO
SO
SO
FR

Men

Men's 5K

Overall
Place

More Than
More Than
More Than

22
23
39
50

(61)

(63)

17

34

49

54

57
(60)
(65)
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than

3

7
7
7
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Time
Back

Cumulative
Time

Cumulative

Place Time

Finish Position- 5
Average Time: 16:54.4

19:32.3 2:40:01.3 3:11.9
19:39.6 2:59:40.9 3:19.3
19:47.3 3:19:28.3 3:27.0

Finish Position- 6
Average Time: 17:13.5

8
30
53
92

142

(203)

(266)

16:00.7
16:48.1
16:51.2
17:48.9
18:38.3
19:28.3
19:53.2

Finish Position- 7
Average Time: 18:08.5

17
51
100
154
211
(271)
(336)

16:28.5
17:12.1
18:37.8
19:07.6
19:16.6
19:22.7
19:59.1
20:18.1
20:22.1
20:23.6
20:48.3
20:55.4
21:01.1
21:08.8
21:58.3
22:43.3
22:48.3
23:16.1
23:16.9
23:28.9
23:29.9
23:30.3
24:08.5

16:00.7
32:48.9
49:40.2
1:07:29.1
1.26:07.5
1:45:35.8
2:05:29.1

16:28.5

33:40.7

52:18.5
1:11:26.2
1:30:42.8
1:50:05.6
2:10:04.7
2:30:22.8
2:50:44.9
3:11:08.5
3:31:56.8
3:52:52.3
4:13:53.4
4:35:02.3
4:57:00.6
5:19:44.0
5:42:32.4
6:05:48.5
6:29:05.4
6:52:34.4
7:16:04.3
7:39:34.7
8:03:43.2

0:00.0
0:47.3
0:50.4
1:48.1
2:37.6
3:27.5
3:52.4

0:00.0
0:43.6
2:09.2
2:39.0
2:48.0
2:54.1
3:30.5
3:49.5
3:535
3:55.0
4:19.7
4:26.9
4:32.5
4:40.3
5:29.7
6:14.7
6:19.8
6:47.5
6:48.3
7:00.3
7:01.3
7:01.8
7:39.9
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Race Date

August 31, 18

Bib No

Name

Team - USF Alumni
Team Score (places):211

24 2397
25 2406

Phillip Rizzo
James Teach

Team - Aurora
Team Score (places):219

2121
2129
2126
2125
2130
2117
2127
2122
2123
2116
2124
2119
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Team - Joliet Junior College

Jacob Hernandez
Marquell Williams
Nick Valle

Chris Turner
Gavin Withaeger
Matt Bush

Adrian Vargas
Fernando Miranda
Anthony Partida
Bryce Batts
Miguel Perez
Richard Garcia

Team Score (places):246

2182
2188
2187
2189
2184
2183
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Coby Hageman
Michael Rodriguez
Jaime Quintero
Jesus Tenorio
Peter Klepec
Cody Hannig

Team - Calumet-St. Joseph
Team Score (places):292

2142
2146
2143
2140
2139
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Team - Indiana University South Bend

Robert Davis
Luis Munoz
Anthony DelValle
Logan Andreatta
Agustin Alatorre

Team Score (places):325

2018 St. Francis XC Invitational

Final Team Results

Year

FR
FR
FR
JR

FR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SO
SO
FR

FR
SO
SO
SO
SO
FR

JR

SR
SO
FR
SO
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Men

Men's 5K

Overall
Place

More Than
More Than

36

38

40

47

58
(59)
(62)
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than

32
45
48
53
68

(69)

31
52
55
75
79

7
7
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Cumulative

Place

Time

Cumulative

Time

Finish Position - 7
Average Time: 18:08.5

24:15.6
24:38.2

Finish Position- 8
Average Time: 18:02.5

36
74
114
161
219
(278)
(340)

17:19.7
17:26.6
17:49.4
18:18.4
19:18.5
19:18.8
19:33.6
19:46.9
20:15.5
21:49.4
22:46.3
23:47.6

Finish Position- 9
Average Time: 18:45.1

32
77
125
178
246
(315)

17.08.1
18:11.1
18:36.7
19:00.5
20:49.1
20:53.8

Finish Position - 10
Average Time: 20:19.8

31
83
138
213
292

17:07.5
18:51.2
19:11.1
21:44.2
24:44.9

Finish Position - 11
Average Time: 20:20.6

8:27:58.9
8:52:37.2

17:19.7

34:46.3

52:35.7
1:10:54.1
1:30:12.7
1:49:31.6
2:09:05.2
2:28:52.1
2:49:07.7
3:10:57.1
3:33:435
3:57:31.1

17:08.1
35:19.2
53:56.0
1.12:56.6
1:33:45.7
1:54:39.5

17:07.5
35:58.7
55:09.9
1:16:54.2
1:41:39.1

Time

Back

7:47.1
8:09.7

0:00.0
0:06.9
0:29.7
0:58.7
1:58.8
1:59.1
2:13.9
2:27.2
2:55.8
4:29.7
5:26.6
6:27.9

0:00.0
1:03.0
1:28.6
1.52.4
3:41.0
3:45.7

0:00.0
1:43.6
2:03.6
4:36.7
7:37.4
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Race Date
August 31, 18

2018 St. Francis XC Invitational
Final Team Results

Men
Men's 5K
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Year Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Indiana University South Bend Finish Position - 11
Team Score (places):325 Average Time: 20:20.6
1 2170 Sean Carlin FR 56 56 19:15.4 19:15.4 0:00.0
2 2173 Jacob Kasarda JR 64 120 19:54.1 39:09.5 0:38.7
3 2176 Blake Logsdon JR 66 186 20:32.5 59:42.0 1:17.0
4 2174 Chad Kavas SO 67 253 20:35.5  1:20:17.6 1:20.1
5 2172 Brian Hernandez SO 72 325 21:25.7 1:41:43.4 2:10.3
Team - Governor's State University Finish Position - 12
Team Score (places):364 Average Time: 21:25.8
1 2157 Jake Diaz SO 70 70 20:57.3 20:57.3 0:00.0
2 2160 Daniel Gonzalez FR 71 141 21:10.9 42:08.2 0:13.6
3 2163 Daniel Perez SO 73 214 21:33.9 1:03:42.1 0:36.6
4 2162 Brayann Moreno JR 74 288 21:40.4  1:25:22.6 0:43.1
5 2165 Nathann Steppes FR 76 364 21:46.3 1:47:08.9 0:49.0
6 2161 Matt McNeil JR (77) (441) 21:47.3  2:08:56.3 0:50.0
7 2158 Cristian Espinoza FR (78) (519) 22:01.4  2:30:57.7 1:04.1
8 2159 Moises Espinoza FR More Than 7 22:51.4  2:53:49.1 1:54.1
Team - Roosevelt Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 2219 Eduardo Uribe SO Less Than 5 17:41.2 17:41.2 0:00.0
2 2218 Nicholas Martone SO Less Than 5 20:03.3 37:44.5 2:22.0

Results By T&H Timing www.thtiming.com 5 08/31/18 08:49:39 PM



